

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 165 / 2015

Smt Manju Chauhan

----Appellant

Versus

Veeram Singh Choudhary

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 206 / 2015

Smt Manju Chohan

----Appellant

Versus

Veeram Singh Choudhary And Another

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ashok Mishra Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAINENDRA KUMAR RANKA

Order

27/04/2017

Application for early listing of the appeal stands allowed.

Office to proceed & list on 17.07.2017 along with connected
matter.

(JAINENDRA KUMAR RANKA)J.

S.Kumawat

Jr. P.A.



सत्यमेव जयते