

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 165 / 2015

Smt Manju Chauhan

----Appellant

Versus

Veeram Singh Choudhary

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 206 / 2015

Smt Manju Chohan

----Appellant

Versus

Veeram Singh Choudhary And Another

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ashok Mishra

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sachin Mittal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY KUMAR VYAS

Order

17/07/2017

Learned counsel for the appellants and respondents
seek time to argue the case.

List after two weeks.

Till then stay order, if any, shall continue.

(VIJAY KUMAR VYAS),J.