

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 165/2015

Smt Manju Chauhan

----Appellant

Versus

Veeram Singh Choudhary & Anr.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 206/2015

Smt Manju Chohan

----Appellant

Versus

Veeram Singh Choudhary And Another

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sarvesh Jain, Advocate with Mr. Banwari Singh, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pyare Lal, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA
Order

17/05/2022

Matter has come up on misc. applications No.1/2022 in both appeals filed by the respondent-plaintiff under Section 151 CPC for grant of permission to raise level of plot No.96B higher to the level of road.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellant that he has already filed reply to the said applications in the Office yesterday.

Office is directed to check and if the reply is found to have been filed, place the same on record.

List after summer vacation.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J