

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 165/2015

Smt Manju Chauhan

----Appellant

Versus

Veeram Singh Choudhary

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 206/2015

Smt Manju Chohan

----Appellant

Versus

Veeram Singh Choudhary And Another

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Bapna
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pyare Lal Mr. Mahendra Singh Yadav

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN
Order

22/01/2024

Heard on application no. 1/2022 in CFA No. 165/2015 and also application no. 1/2022 in CFA no. 206/2015 wherein a permission is sought to rise the level of plot.

Having considered the submissions of learned counsel for the parties, the applications are allowed provided that no claim be made on the basis of any expenditure incurred by the party or on the basis of any other change in the status of the plot.

With aforesaid, the application stands disposed of.

List for hearing in the month of April, 2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J