

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 165/2015

Smt Manju Chauhan

----Appellant

Versus

Veeram Singh Choudhary

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 206/2015

Smt Manju Chohan

----Appellant

Versus

Veeram Singh Choudhary And Another

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sarvesh Jain, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mohd. Adil, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

27/04/2026

Office is directed to tag the record with the file.

List these matters on 13.07.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J